# 507197631 03/25/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7244481

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA	I					
		Name	Name Executi				
SMITH INTERNATION	AL INC.					10/18/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D							
Name:	SCHLUN	SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION					
Street Address:	300 SCH	ILUMBER	GER DRIVE				
City:	SUGAR	SUGAR LAND					
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		7763225	Number				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	271171						
	he cent to t	tha a-mail	laddroce first: if th	at ie und	uoooseful	it will be cont	
Correspondence will using a fax number, in							
Correspondence will	<b>f provided;</b> 8	<i>if that is u</i> 32287730	<b>unsuccessful, it wil</b> 0				
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	f <b> provided;</b> 8: ko	<i>if that is u</i> 322877300 dumas-sca	<b>unsuccessful, it wil</b> 0 arber@slb.com				
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f <b>provided;</b> 8: ko :: K	<i>if that is u</i> 322877300 dumas-sca RISTINE I	<i>unsuccessful, it wil</i> 0 arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER				
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f <b>provided;</b> 83 ko 21 21 21	<i>if that is u</i> 322877300 dumas-sca RISTINE I 0001 RICH	<i>unsuccessful, it wil</i> 0 arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER HMOND AVENUE				
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	i <b>f provided;</b> 83 ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko	<i>if that is u</i> 322877300 dumas-sca RISTINE I 0001 RICH 0001 4720	<i>unsuccessful, it wil</i> 0 arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER HMOND AVENUE 20				
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	i <b>f provided;</b> 83 ko ko 10 11 R H	<i>if that is u</i> 322877300 dumas-sca RISTINE I 0001 RICH 0001 RICH 000M 4720	<i>unsuccessful, it wil</i> 0 arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER HMOND AVENUE 20 , TEXAS 77042	l be sen			
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided; 83 ko ko ko ko ko 10 R H NUMBER:	<i>if that is u</i> 322877300 dumas-sca RISTINE I 0001 RICF 0001 RICF 0001 4720 0005TON IS19.	<i>unsuccessful, it wil</i> 0 arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER HMOND AVENUE 0 , TEXAS 77042	be sen			
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided; 83 ko ko ko ko ko 10 R H NUMBER:	if that is u           322877300           dumas-sca           RISTINE I           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0005 RICH           0005 RICH           0005 RICH           0005 RICH           0005 RICH           005 RICH	unsuccessful, it wil 0 arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER HMOND AVENUE 0 , TEXAS 77042 .0558-US-PCT CORI	D BER			
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	if provided; 83 ko ko ko ko ko 10 R H NUMBER:	if that is u           322877300           dumas-sca           RISTINE I           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0005 RICH           0005 RICH           0005 RICH           0005 RICH           0005 RICH           005 RICH	<i>unsuccessful, it wil</i> 0 arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER HMOND AVENUE 0 , TEXAS 77042	D BER			
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided; 83 ko ko ko ko ko 10 R H NUMBER:	if that is u           322877300           dumas-sca           RISTINE I           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0005 TON           IS19.           KRIS           /KRIS	unsuccessful, it wil 0 arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER HMOND AVENUE 0 , TEXAS 77042 .0558-US-PCT CORI	D BER			
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided; 83 ko ko ko ko ko 10 R H NUMBER:	if that is u           322877300           dumas-sca           RISTINE I           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0005 TON           IS19.           KRIS           /KRIS	UNSUCCESSFUI, it wil 0 arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER HMOND AVENUE 0 , TEXAS 77042 .0558-US-PCT CORI 5TINE DUMAS-SCAF STINE DUMAS-SCAF	D BER			
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=IS190558USPC	f provided; 83 kd kd 10 R 10 R 10 R 10 R 10 R H H T_20220328	if that is u           322877300           322877300           dumas-sca           RISTINE I           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0005 TON           IS19.           IS19.           /KRIS           03/25           5_Signed_	unsuccessful, it wil 0 arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER HMOND AVENUE 0 , TEXAS 77042 .0558-US-PCT CORI 5TINE DUMAS-SCAF STINE DUMAS-SCAF 5/2022 _Corporate_Assignm	<i>I be sen</i> BER RBER/ ent_Smi	t via US Ma	ge1.tif	
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=IS190558USPC source=IS190558USPC	if provided;         8:         ka         ka         10         11         R         H         NUMBER:         I:         T_20220325         T_20220325	if that is u           322877300           322877300           dumas-sca           RISTINE I           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0005 COM           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0005 COM           0005 COM           03/25           5_Signed_	unsuccessful, it wil 0 arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER HMOND AVENUE 0 , TEXAS 77042 .0558-US-PCT CORI 5TINE DUMAS-SCAF 5TINE DUMAS-SCAF 572022 _Corporate_Assignm _Corporate_Assignm	BER RBER/ ent_Smi	t via US Ma	ge1.tif ge2.tif	
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=IS190558USPC source=IS190558USPC	f provided; 83 kd 5: K 10 R 11 R 10 R H NUMBER: 10 R H T_20220328 T_20220328 T_20220328	if that is u           322877300           322877300           dumas-sca           RISTINE I           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0005 TON           IS19.           IS19.           KRIS           /KRIS           5_Signed_           5_Signed_	unsuccessful, it wil 0 arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER HMOND AVENUE 0 , TEXAS 77042 .0558-US-PCT CORI 57INE DUMAS-SCAF STINE DUMAS-SCAF 5/2022 _Corporate_Assignm _Corporate_Assignm	<i>I be sen</i> BER RBER/ ent_Smi ent_Smi	t via US Ma th_STC#pa th_STC#pa th_STC#pa	ge1.tif ge2.tif ge3.tif	
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=IS190558USPC source=IS190558USPC	if provided;         8:         ka         10         11         12         12         12         12         12         12         12	if that is u           322877300           322877300           dumas-sca           RISTINE I           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0001 RICH           0005 TON           IS19.           IS19.           KRIS           03/25           5_Signed_           5_Signed_           5_Signed_	unsuccessful, it wil 0 arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER HMOND AVENUE 0 , TEXAS 77042 .0558-US-PCT CORI 5TINE DUMAS-SCAF 571NE DUMAS-SCAF 572022 _Corporate_Assignm _Corporate_Assignm _Corporate_Assignm	De sen	th via US Ma th_STC#pa th_STC#pa th_STC#pa th_STC#pa	ge1.tif ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif	

507197631

PATENT REEL: 059510 FRAME: 0786

### CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

We,

### SMITH INTERNATIONAL INC.

Corporation of: Delaware Located at: 1310 Rankin Road, Houston, TX 77073, U.S.A.

The owner of the following patent applications listed in Appendix A.

Hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns its entire right, title, and interest in the said application including the right for claiming priority to or the benefit of these patent applications throughout the world, and the rights attached to further patent applications which claim priority to or the benefit of the said applications for patent throughout the world to:

#### SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Corporation of United States of America Located at: 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, TX 77478 U.S.A. Assignce for applications in: United States of America

## SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED

Corporation of Canada Located at: 125-9 Avenue SE, Calgary, Alberta T2O 0P6 Assignce for applications in: Canada

#### SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER

Corporation of France Located at: 42 rue Saint Dominique, 75007 Paris, France Assignce for applications in: France

#### SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V.

Corporation of: The Netherlands Located at: Parkstruat 83, 2514 JO, The Hague, Netherlands Assignce for applications in: All other countries not otherwise listed.

signed this 18<sup>th</sup>day of <u>October</u>, 2021. Kinibert Balla

Name: Kimberly Ballew Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignor SMITH INTERNATIONAL INC.

PATENT REEL: 059510 FRAME: 0787

ł

Signed this 15 day of NUCMBOL, 2021.

Name: Brandon S. Clark Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignee SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

Name: Fidelma Cleary Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignee SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

Name: Sara K.M. Hinkley Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignee SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

Name: Colby C. Nuttall Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignee SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

Name: Brandon S. Clark Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignee SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Signed this 29 day of 0 to be , 2021.

Fidelne Clery

Name: Fidelma Cleary Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignee SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

Name: Sara K.M. Hinkley Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignee SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

Name: Colby C. Nuttall Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignee SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V.

# PATENT REEL: 059510 FRAME: 0789

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2021.

Name: Brandon S. Clark Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignee SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021,

Name: Fidelma Cleary Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignee SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED

Signed this 15 day of November 2021.

Name: Sara K.M. Hinkes. Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignee SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2021.

Name: Colby C. Nuttall Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignee SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V. Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

Name: Brandon S. Clark Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignee SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

.....

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

Name: Fidelma Cleary Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignee SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

Name: Sara K.M. Hinkley Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignee SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER

Signed this 18+1 day of October, 2021.

ag C. Norme

Name: Colby C. Nuttall Title: Authorized Representative of the Assignee SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V.

# APPENDIX A

IS17.0149-US-PSP	US	62/893831	30 Aug 2019
IS18.1069-US-PSP	US	62/850619	21 May 2019
IS18.1113-US-PSP	US	62/810135	25 Feb 2019
IS19.0021-US-PSP	US	62/793032	16 Jan 2019
IS19.0031-US-PSP	US	62/840524	30 Apr 2019
IS19.0347-US-PSP	US	62/923754	21 Oct 2019
IS19.0558-US-PSP	US	62/906153	26 Sep 2019
IS17.0149-WO-PCT	WO	PCT/US2020/048310	28 Aug 2020
IS18.1069-WO-PCT	WO	PCT/US2020/033989	21 May 2020
IS18.1113-WO-PCT	WO	PCT/US2020/019687	25 Feb 2020
IS19.0021-WO-PCT	WO	PCT/US2020/013664	15 Jan 2020
IS19.0031-WO-PCT	WO	PCT/US2020/030190	28 Apr 2020
IS19.0347-WO-PCT	WO	PCT/US2020/056269	19 Oct 2020
IS19.0558-WO-PCT	wo	PCT/US2020/070582	25 Sep 2020